between the Vendors (or any of them). 

Sale of all Shares 

The Purchaser shail not be obliged to complete the purchase of any of the Shares unless the 

purchase of ail the Shares is completed simultaneously. 

CONSIDERATION 

The consideration for the Shares shall be TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY 

THOUSAND POUNDS (£2,450,000) comprising the Cash Consideration of £1,925,000 and 

Consideration Shares to a value of £525,000. 

Satisfaction of the Consideration 

The Consideration shall, subject to the terms of this agreement, be satisfied as follows: 

3.2.1. on Completion: